The high wear resistance and
longer life system from Gunnebo
Gunnebo Fishing
and Aquaculture
FISHING & AQUACULTURE
Gunnebo – Safety in every link
Gunnebo Industrier is one of the world’s leading manufacturers of complete lifting systems.
The quality of our products is widely recognised as being the finest and our goal is to be world

link should be replaced, as should deformed
components such as bent master links, opened up
hooks and any fitting showing signs of damage.
The wear of the chain and component shall in no place
exceed 10% of the original dimensions. The chain link
wear – max 10% – is defined as the reduction of the
mean diameter of the material measured in two
directions.
Inspection of chain.
Overloaded chain or components must be taken out of
service.
NOTE: Hot dip galvanising or plating is not allowed
outside the control of the manufacturer.
5
FISHING & AQUACULTURE
KLF-10-8 12,6 11 10 30 14,6 2,2 200
KLF-13-8 21,4 18 13 39 18,4 3,7 125
KLF-16-8 32,2 28 16 48 22,6 5,8 92
KLF-17-8 - 30 17 48 24 6,4 100
KLF-19-8 45,4 40 19 57 26 8,0 100
KLF-22-8 61,0 - 22 66 30 11,0 50
KLF-26-8 86,0 - 26 78 35 14,8 50
Short link chain, Grade 8, for trawl fishing
Heat treatment:
Hardened, tempered and stress relieved
Surface treatment:
Yellow (U), Black (B) or Hot dip galvanised (Z) **
Marking:
GF
Packing:
10 to 16mm in barrel, > 16mm in pallet box
Min. Breaking Load (tonnes)
Painted (U / B) Galvanised (Z)
Link dimensions (mm)
d p w1
Weight appr.
(kgs/m)
Standard
delivery lengths (m)Designation
HL-9-8 10,2 9 9 53 15 1,4 100
HLC-11-8 15,4 13 11 64 19 2,1 100
HLC-13-8 21,4 18 13 80 22 2,9 100
HLC-16-8 32,2 28 16 89 27 4,6 100
LL-16-8 32,2 28 16 100 28 4,4 100
LL-19-8 45,4 40 19 100 28 6,5 100
LL-22-8 61,0 - 22 120 36 8,7 100
LL-26-8 86,0 - 26 140 41 12,2 50
LL-28-8 98,0 - 28 150 41 14,0 50
LL-32-8 128,0 - 32 170 44 19,0 50
Long link chain, Grade 8 for trawl fishing & aquaculture
Heat treatment:
Hardened, tempered and stress relieved
Surface treatment:
Yellow (U), Black (B) or Hot dip galvanised (Z) **
Marking:
GF
Packing:
Pallet box
MLF-10-8 12,6 11 10 45 15 2,0 200
MLF-13-8 21,4 18 13 50 21 3,3 125
MLF-16-8 32,2 28 16 65 23 5,0 92
MLF-19-8 45,4 40 19 75 30 7,2 100
MLF-22-8 61,0 - 22 88 31 9,5 50
MLF-26-8 86,0 - 26 91 35 15,0 -
Mid link chain, Grade 8 for trawl fishing
Heat treatment:
Hardened, tempered and stress relieved
Surface treatment:

d p w1
Weight appr.
(kgs/m)
Standard
delivery lengths (m)Designation
Min. Breaking Load (tonnes)
Painted (U / B) Galvanised (Z)
Link dimensions (mm)
d p w1
Weight appr.
(kgs/m)
Standard
delivery lengths (m)Designation
6
FISHING & AQUACULTURE
BLF-10-8 12,6 10 45 32 14 22 0,3
BLF-13-8 21,4 13 56 40 17 28 0,7
BLF-16-8 32,2 16 68 50 22 35 1,2
BLF-19-8 45,4 19 80 58 25 40 2,0
Berglok chain coupler type BLF
Delivered with stainless steel retaining pins
Coupling link type G
Delivered with load pin with reduced centre diameter and locking bush with stainless steel spring
G-10-8 12,6 10 68 25 11 26 0,3
G-13-8 21,4 13 89 30 15 33 0,7
G-16-8 32,2 16 105 36 19 40 1,1
G-18/20-8 50,4 19 125 43 22 47 1,8
G-22-8 61,0 22 152 50 24 59 3,0
G-26-8 85,0 26 160 58 29 61 4,6
G-32-8 128,8 32 200 70 38 78 8,6
Note: Chemical nickel plated load pins and stainless steel bush on special request. Spare kit:SKA
”SP” Stain Proof version, available in size 10-22mm
GF-10-8 12,6 10 68 25 11 26 0,3
GF-13-8 21,4 13 89 30 15 33 0,7
GF-16-8 32,2 16 105 36 19 40 1,1
GF-18/20-8 50,4 19 125 43 22 47 1,8
GF-22-8 61,0 22 152 50 24 59 3,0
GF-26-8 85,0 26 160 58 29 61 4,6
GF-32-8 128,8 32 200 70 38 78 8,6
Note: Chemical nickel plated load pins and stainless steel bush on special request. Spare kit:SKAF
”SP” Stain Proof version, available in size 10-22mm
Coupling link type GF
Delivered with straight load pin and locking bush with stainless steel spring

Load (tonnes) Grade 8
For chain
size (mm)
Dimensions (mm)
L B E F G H
Weight appr.
(Kgs)Designation
Min. Breaking
Load (tonnes) Grade 8
For chain
size (mm)
Dimensions (mm)
L B E F G H
Weight appr.
(Kgs)Designation
OBK-10-8 12,6 10 160 42 32 13 21 26 1,2
OBK-13-8 21,4 13 194 50 40 15 26 30 2,0
OBK-16-8 32,2 16 237 60 50 19 30 38 4,1
OBK-18/20-8 50,4 19 293 73 60 22 37 48 7,5
OBK-22-8 61,0 22 335 87 70 24 40 57 10,0
Spare kit: RDOBK
Safety hook type OBK with griplatch
With stainless steel spring
BK-10-8 12,6 10 168 44 32 13 24 29 1,5
BK-13-8 21,4 13 208 54 40 16 30 38 2,7
BK-16-8 32,2 16 254 63 50 20 37 49 5,6
BK-18/20-8 50,4 19 290 68 60 22 42 56 7,9
BK-22-8 61,0 22 320 80 70 24 47 62 11,2
Spare kit: RDBK
”SP” Stain proof Coupling link
8
FISHING & AQUACULTURE
Min. Breaking
Load (tonnes) Grade 8
For chain
size (mm)
Dimensions (mm)
B C D E G H L
Weight appr.
(Kgs)Designation
Min. Breaking
Load (tonnes) Grade 8
For chain
size (mm)
Dimensions (mm)
L A B E
Weight appr.
(Kgs)Designation
Fishing swivel type LFS
With brass washer
LFS-10-8 12,6 10 144 39 42 42 1,1
LFS-13-8 21,4 13 175 48 48 48 2,2
LFS-16-8 32,2 16 215 62 60 61 3,7
LFS-19-8 45,4 19 255 78 72 73 5,0
OFG-10-8 12,6 10 11,7 20 14 32 19 21 76 0,4
OFG-13-8 21,4 13 14,5 26 18 40 25 28 95 1,1
OFG-16-8 32,2 16 17,0 32 22 50 30 33 119 1,7
OFG-19-8 45,4 19 20,5 38 26 60 36 40 144 3,1
G-hook type OFG
Direct hooking to Masterlink type MF, fishing swivel type LFS and Berglok
Assembling of shakle to connection plate.
9

L B D G M
Weight appr.
(Kgs)Designation
Min. Breaking
Load (tonnes) Grade 8
For chain
size (mm)
Dimensions (mm)
A B C G L M
Weight appr.
(Kgs)Designation
GSA-10-8 12,6 10 48 34 93 40 80 20 0,9
GSA-13-8 21,4 13 65 50 118 44 8098 22 1,7
GSA-16-8 32,2 16 70 60 141 54 114 27 3,0
Clevis shackle type GSA
SA-10-8 12,6 10 52 24 13 35 16 0,4
SA-13-8 21,4 13 65 28 16 42 20 0,7
SA-16-8 32,2 16 72 30 18 46 22 1,0
SA-19-8 45,4 19 86 36 22 55 27 1,8
SA-22-8 61,0 22 94 40 25 62 30 2,5
SA-26-8 85,0 26 116 48 32 75 39 4,8
Shackle type SA
Roller-bearing swivel type SKLI
Fully rotational even at maximum load
SKLI-10-8 12,6 10 96 59 1,4